ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

ANNUAL SESSION

January 3, 2012

Agenda

- A. Call to Order by the Clerk of the Legislature
- B. Oath of Office Administered by Monroe County Executive Maggie Brooks
- C. Election of a Temporary President of the Monroe County Legislature
- D. Invocation by Pastoral Administrator William Rabjohn of St. Pius the Tenth Church, at the invitation of Legislator Mary A. Valerio
- E. Presentation of Colors by the American Legion Greece Post #468 Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag led by County Clerk Cheryl Dinolfo
- F. Election of a Permanent President of the Monroe County Legislature
- G. Committee to Escort the President of the Legislature to the Chair
- H. Acceptance Speech by the President of the Legislature
- I. Election of the Monroe County Legislature Clerk, Deputy Clerk and 2nd Assistant Deputy Clerk
- J. Designation of Vice President of the Monroe County Legislature
- K. Adjournment